

Chattanooga Clerk of the City Council 1000 Lindsay Street

Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 Telephone (423) 643-7170 / fax (423) 643-7199

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA

Take Notice: The City Council of the City of Chattanooga, Tennessee, has cancelled all of its scheduled meetings for Tuesday, March 4, 2025, including Strategic Planning and committee meetings. The City Council will resume its regular business meeting schedule on Tuesday, March 11, 2025; the Planning & Zoning Committee has been rescheduled to March 11, 2025, as well. The public is encouraged to check the City Council webpage at https://chattanooga.gov/government/city-council for information on scheduled meetings and agendas.

Nicole S. Gwyn City Council Clerk